## Special Meeting of the Board of Health St. Joseph County Department of Health 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, County-City Building Boardroom

## June 12, 2023 4:30 p.m.

Available by Zoom:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88406415512?pwd=VEhNaWVRMmpOaXZDaVMzSU9sdHJPUT09

Meeting ID: 884 0641 5512 Passcode: 892902 One tap mobile • +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

- I. CALL TO ORDER & ROLL CALL
- II. ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA

It is recommended the Board of Health members adopt the agenda for the Special Board of Health Meeting of June 12, 2023.

Motion by \_\_\_\_\_ Seconded by \_\_\_\_\_ Vote \_\_\_\_\_

## III. NEW BUSINESS:

23-42 Appointment of Health Officer

IV. PUBLIC COMMENT: (3 Minute Limit)

Public comment may be given in person. Input from the public can also be sent to the Board by mail or email via the St. Joseph County Department of Health.

The following statement provides guidance for the public comment portion of the meeting, as well as the expected decorum for all conversations during the meeting.

At regular meetings, the public is invited to address the Board for three minutes regarding items posted or not posted on the agenda. Individuals may only speak once during this section of the agenda. Speakers shall properly identify themselves by stating their name and address for the record. Personnel issues are not to be addressed during open sessions of the Board of Health. The Board President may interrupt, warn, or terminate a person's statement if the statement becomes personally directed, abusive, obscene, or inflammatory.

V. TIME AND PLACE OF NEXT REGULAR MEETING:

June 21, 2023 – 4:30 p.m. - Council Chambers, 4th Floor County City Building.

VI. ADJOURNMENT